484 14 5012 02 Feb 2018
Specifications subject to change without notice.
EXPANSION VALVE COILS
ALL MODELS
S 1- 1/2 thru 5 Tons
S Multiposition installation - upflow, downflow, or
horizontal
S Available for R- 410A or R- 22

2 484 14 5012 02
Specifications subject to change without notice.
COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
E D M 4 X 18 B AL 1
E = Evaporator
D = Deluxe TYPE
M = Cased, Multiposition
D = Cased Upflow / Downflow APPLICATION
2 = R- 22
4 = Environmentally Sound R- 410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
18 = 18,000 BTUH = 1- 1/2 tons
24 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
30 = 30,000 BTUH = 2- 1/2 tons
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
42 = 42,000 BTUH = 3- 1/2 tons
48 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
60 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons
61 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
B = 15.5”
F = 19.1”
J = 22.8”
L = 24.5” WIDTH (matches furnace)
AL = Aluminum SALES CODE / FEATURES
Engineering Revision
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Expansion Valve Coils: EDM4X, EDM2X
484 14 5012 02 3
Specifications subject to change without notice.
PHYSICAL DATA
Model Size
18 24 30 36 42 48F 48J,
48L 60 61
TXV factory installed, hard shut- off, bi- flow type for heat pump application, non- adjustable superheat
R- 22 TXV Size 3 ton 5 ton 6 ton N/A
R- 410A TXV Size 2 ton 3 ton 4 ton 5 ton
TXV Connections
TXV- to- coil = Bolt- on 3/4- 20 UNF straight thread (factory assembled)
field line set to TXV = 3/8” (10mm) sweat (female)
equalizer- to- coil = brazed in (factory brazed)
Nominal Acceptable CFM Range
CFM (L/s) - min
CFM (L/s) - max
525
(248)
625
(295)
700
(330)
900
(425)
875
(413)
1125
(531)
1050
(496)
1350
(637)
1225
(578)
1600
(755)
1400 (661)
1800 (849)
1750
(826)